The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group should be read in
conjunction with the historical fi nancial information of the Group as mentioned in Appendix I of this
circular, historical fi nancial information of MDCL as set out in Appendix IIA of this circular and other
fi nancial information included elsewhere in this circular.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group has been prepared by
the directors of the Company for illustrative purposes only and because of its hypothetical nature, it
may not give a true picture of the fi nancial position of the Enlarged Group had the Acquisition been
completed on 30 June, 2012 or any future date.

— 74 —

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

Unaudited
condensed

consolidated
balance sheet
of the Group

as at
30 June, 2012

Audited
consolidated

balance sheet
of MDCL

as at
30 June, 2012

Combined
total

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
balance sheet

of the Enlarged
Group as at

30 June, 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note 1) (note 2) (note 3)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and
 equipment 171,180 3,847 175,027 — 175,027
Investment properties 28,700 — 28,700 — 28,700
Intangible assets 11,528 11,329 22,857 — 22,857
Goodwill 34,682 — 34,682 — 34,682
Interests in associates 546 — 546 — 546
Finance lease receivables 28,602 — 28,602 — 28,602
Trade receivables 1,823 — 1,823 — 1,823
Long-term bank deposit 12 — 12 — 12
Restricted bank deposits 50 — 50 — 50
Deferred income tax assets 1,399 — 1,399 — 1,399

278,522 15,176 293,698 — 293,698

Current assets
Inventories 99,378 100 99,478 — 99,478
Trade receivables 166,967 18,192 185,159 — 185,159
Finance lease receivables 17,109 — 17,109 — 17,109
Other receivables,
 deposits and
 prepayments 38,487 49,298 87,785 — 87,785
Amounts due from
 customers for
 contract work 200,626 38,591 239,217 — 239,217
Tax recoverable 583 — 583 — 583
Restricted bank deposits 4,356 29 4,385 — 4,385
Short-term bank deposits 144 — 144 — 144
Cash and cash equivalents 144,704 7,955 152,659 (150,000) 2,659

672,354 114,165 786,519 (150,000) 636,519

Total assets 950,876 129,341 1,080,217 (150,000) 930,217

Equity attributable to
 equity holders
 of the Company
Share capital 31,140 2,340 33,480 (2,340) 31,140
Share premium 104,947 5,460 110,407 (5,460) 104,947
Reserves 377,254 20,610 397,864 (149,962) 247,902

513,341 28,410 541,751 (157,762) 383,989
Non-controlling interest — 1 1 — 1

Total equity 513,341 28,411 541,752 (157,762) 383,990

— 75 —

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Unaudited
condensed

consolidated
balance sheet
of the Group

as at
30 June, 2012

Audited
consolidated

balance sheet
of MDCL

as at
30 June, 2012

Combined
total

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
balance sheet

of the Enlarged
Group as at

30 June, 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note 1) (note 2) (note 3)

Non-current liabilities
Trade payables 3,143 — 3,143 — 3,143
Contingent consideration payable 12,572 — 12,572 — 12,572
Deferred income tax liabilities 23,045 — 23,045 — 23,045
Promissory notes payable — — — 70,000 70,000

38,760 — 38,760 70,000 108,760

Current liabilities
Trade payables 205,652 658 206,310 — 206,310
Other payables and accruals 47,688 97,932 145,620 (62,238) 83,382
Receipts in advance 137,792 2,340 140,132 — 140,132
Current income tax liabilities 7,643 — 7,643 — 7,643

398,775 100,930 499,705 (62,238) 437,467

Total liabilities 437,535 100,930 538,465 7,762 546,227

Total equity and liabilities 950,876 129,341 1,080,217 (150,000) 930,217

Net current assets 273,579 13,235 286,814 (87,762) 199,052

Total assets less current
 liabilities 552,101 28,411 580,512 (87,762) 492,750

Notes:

1. The fi nancial information is extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30
June 2012 as set out in the Company’s published interim report for the six months ended 30 June 2012.

2. The fi nancial information is extracted from the audited consolidated balance sheet of MDCL as at 30 June 2012 as set out
in the accountants’ report of MDCL in Appendix IIA to this circular.

3. A business combination involving entities or businesses under common control is a business combination in which
all of the combining entities or businesses are ultimately controlled by the same party or parties both before and after